9. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres 

Le dossier peut être obtenu au secrétariat général de la Commune de Mvangan sur présentation   
d’une quittance attestant le versement à la Recette Municipale de Mvangan d’une somme non 
remboursable de 75.000 (soixante-quinze mille) francs CFA.  

10. Remise des offres 

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais et  en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) 
or iginal  et  six (06)  copies marquées comme te l les,  devra parven ir  au secrétariat 
général de la Mairie de Mvangan cont re récépissé , au plus tard le 04/07/2023  à 14 Heures  et

[...]

Secretary of Mvangan Council as soon as this notice is published. 

9. Acquisition of tender file 

The file may be obtained  from of the General Secretary of Mvangan Council at the contract 
award service as soon as this notice is published against payment of a non refundable sum of 
seventy five thousand (75 000) CFA francs to be paid  at the council treasury of Mvangan city 
council. 

10. Submission of offers 

Each offer drafted in English or French in seven (7) copies including the original and six (6) copies 
marked as such, should reach the service of the General Secretary of Mvangan Council not later